B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101100427

1. Name of Conv	eving Partylies):	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Par	rtv(ies):
1. Name or conv	Miguel WU	Name:	-	ECTRONICS CO
		Internal Address:		
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.		Street Address:	No. 40, Wenhua 1st Rd., Gueishan Shiang	
3. Nature of Con	·	City State 7im	T	TANAMAN DO
	ssignment	City, State, Zip:	raoyuan,	TAIWAN, R.O.(
Execution Da	te: 6/28/99	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) atta		
			9135	50 113
If this document	is being filed together with a new		"( )	
11	is being filed together with a new xecution date of the application is: 6/28/99  ☐ Additional Nur		110	
application, the e	xecution date of the application is: 6/28/99  Additional Nur  dress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	nbers Attached. Total Number of Ap		1
application, the e	xecution date of the application is: 6/28/99  Additional Nur  dress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	nbers Attached. Total Number of Ap	oplications and	
application, the e 5. Name and Add Document Should	Additional Nurdress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this does Mailed:	nbers Attached.  Total Number of Appears 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account No	oplications and dents Involved: be charged to number:	\$40.00 deposit account
5. Name and Add Document Should	Additional Nurdress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this dibe Mailed:  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane	nbers Attached.  Total Number of Appear 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account No	oplications and dents Involved: be charged to number:	1 \$40.00 deposit accou
5. Name and Add Document Should Name: Address:	Additional Nur  dress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this dibe Mailed:  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314	nbers Attached.  Total Number of Appears  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Notation and Attach DUPLICATE of THIS SPACE	pplications and tents Involved: the charged to tumber: COPY OF THIS PAGE	\$40.00  deposit account 02-0200  IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable acknowledged, the undersigned,  (1) Miguel Wu	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
(1) IVII guest VV u	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN	ISFER(S) TO
	having a place of business at
(3) No. 40, Wenhua 1 <sup>st</sup> Rd., Gueishan Shiang	
4	
	right, title and interest in and to any and all application for United States Letters Patent
(4) Easily Assembled Electrical Connector	
which application was:	
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	June 28, 1999
(a) oncourse of the unacrosumed on (ou)	
(b) filed on (5b)	
and assigned Serial No.	
including any and all United States letters Pat	ents which may be granted on said application,
	s, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said enefits under all international conventions for
the protection of industrial property and applie	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•
	at the Commissioner of Patents issue any and said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in
interest or its designee.	said Assignee, its assigns of its successors in
<u> </u>	
	greed that, when requested, without charge to
	rsigned will execute all divisional, continuing, cations; execute all rightful other papers; and
	Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in
securing and maintaining patent protection as	
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)
June 28, 1999	Miguel Wu
Julie 20, 1999	Wingaer wa
WITNESSES:	
	<del></del>

PATENT REEL: 010111 FRAME: 0535